
Name:--.JlGU'!hJbJ! JfN- II A Q f 
Address:. 

Telephone: . 

Date :_--.:tf1::...:..--~()+7_-___ 1-;q-;9'-77,--_-_ __ _ 
t-/ 1 

Mr. Dewey pendergrass, Director 
orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy 
APO AP 96546 

. 
Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

REI: /lEfLJtfEE __ 

IV/: 60C. S5Zf __ 

Hoi: 1-/21- "tJj~ __ 

I am writing on behalfot my (son, daughter, children)r' 

Alb-UVeAL 111/ IfoAA/G-IJ/J/f' "tnt ZfC1 . '.to-I.t - '1l'l 

I believe that (his, her, theirfstatus under the eligihility 
guidelines of the Orderly Departura Program (ODP) is affectgd by 
the Mccain Amendmeni:t of the 1997 Foreign operation Act. which' 
restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughtl·rs of 
the former Vietnamese political prisoners. . . 

I request that ODP check the case(s) according to the case 
numbers provided abova and confirm for me that the son(:) or 
daughters(s) listed ab~ve are eligible and part of the group that 
ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a ne~ lett~r of 
introduction has already been sent, I would appreciate knowinJ the 
date it was sent and to what address in Vietnam. That will help me 
ensure it arrives • 

. ' I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my 
family and I are equally anxious to ensure that the case of our 
children be reconsidered un~er the new law before their eligibility 
expires. 

On behalt of my family, I thanlc you for your help in this 
matter. 

. 
cc; _l".VP.PA.........'781' v. ..... ,.... • 



PARENTS INFORMATION 

c! .z-. 
Father's Name: i\fvvAl';;' I v-:-d:6 ~ Mother's Name: ___________ UMIF 

No. of eligible Children:_---=-e~l _______________________ _ 

Address in USA:_ 

Phone: (H) _ __ (W)(_·_) ___________ -,--_ 

Status: Refugee: ___ ---IIv:~ _ __' Widow: _____ --': Immigrant: _______ _ 

Date of ODP interview:..zt C2G OJ Cf DDIMMIYY IV#:. 3 DG . .r-r 4 HO#: t..J.11 • ~ y .L 

• 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

ChUdname: 
, 

• --.-A • {L. -- IL I ~ - I"} ..., 
fVc 1.1 ~.l.<t VA 'OJ Of "Jt~ UMIF 008 :--""'-'i)~=-;....;...oo::k::;.....--_rr-"'l'fF--- DDIMMIYY V . 

Marital Status:_-..;;;;-..;;;; ____ Marriage date: __________ DDIMMIYY 

Spouse'. Name: _____________ (UMIF) 008:. ________ DDIMMIYY 

Father IV#: No. Of ChUdren: Exit Permit: LOI: 

GRANDCHIlDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name:. ____________ (IIMIF) 008:. ________ DDIMMIYY 

Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date of ODP Interview: ____________ Date of Arrival: _________ _ 

Date of Denial: Date of nDI:JI"JII 

Date: ______ Initlal: ____ _ 



January 07, 1997 

To: Mr. DEWEY PENDERGRASS 
Director of O.D,P. 
Box 58 American Embassy 
:'."::') AI? 96.546 

Dear Sir, 

H31 -2~ (J.. J.I..t. ) 
IV=306.554 
Social Security# 
Date of O.D.P tnterview=6/21!94 

My name is Hao Van Nguyen. I came to the United States on Febuary 
15,1995.1 live on 

I write this letter to call for you to consider again about my 
following case: 

I have been called to inte:;;vie~ 011 the name list number H31-2f2 by 
U.S. delegate on June 21,1994.1n that interview my daughter who was born on 
December 20,1974 was not permitted to go to the United States because of she 
is over 21 years old. Tc me from my daughters date of birth to the date of the 
interview is 19 years 5 months and 21 days I that means my daughter was under 21 
years old. 

After coming to the U.S.1 was always sick so I called for your -
kindness to reconsider and recall my daughter for an interview,I expected that 
my daughter would be permitted to come to live with me in the United States. 

This is my daughter' s address: 
Nguyen ~ Hoang Anh 
?tiN Khom"Fuong I 
8th Interprovincial Road 
Sadec City Dong Thap Provine, Vietnam 

Sincerely, 
Hao Va..T). NguY"':"l 



January 05, 1997 

To: Mr. Director of O.D.P. 
Panjabbum Building 9th floor 
127 South Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok, Thailand 10120 

Dear Sir, 

H31-2.Jf2 (.tlftt) 
IV=306.55/l 
Social Security ............. . 

Date of O.D.P. Interview=6/21/94 

My name is Hao Van Nquyen.I came to the United States on Febuary 
15,1995.1 live on _ 

I write this J~tter to call for you to consider again about my 
follovling case: 

I have been called to interview on the name list number H31-2,2 by 
U.S. delegate on June 21,1994.In that interview my daughter who Has born on 
December 20,1914 was not permitted to go to the United States because of she 
is over 21 years old.To me from my daughters date of birth to the date of the 
irterview is 19 years 5 months and 21 days, that means my daughter was under 21 
years old. 

After coming to the U.S.l was always sick so I called for YOUl 

kindness to reconsider and recall my daughter for an interview.I expected that 
my daughter would be permitted to come to live with me in the United Stat~s. 

This is my daughter's address: 
Nguyen Thi Hoang Anh 
1,/9 Khor l 1Fuong I 
8th Inte:provincial Road 
Sadec City Dong Thap Provine, Vietnam 

Sincerely, 
Hao Van Nguyen 

{UuJ-Vjut~ 



January 05, 1997 

To: Mr. Director of O.D.P. 
Panjabburn Building 9th floor 
127 South Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok, Thailand 10120 

Dear Sir, 

H31-2]f2 (.tJi.v) 
IV=306.554 
Social Security ............. . 

Date of O.D.P. Interview=6/21/94 

My name is Hao Van Nguyen. I came to the United States on Febuary 
15,1995.1 live on 

! write this J~tter to call for you to consider again about my 
follot-ling case: 

I have been called to interview on the name list number H31-2,Z by 
U.S. delegate on June 21,1994.In that interview my daughter who was born on 
December 20,19711 was not permitted to go to the United States because of s11e 
is over 21 years old.To me from my daughters date of birth to the date of the 
ir,terview is 19 years 5 months and 21 days, that means my daughter was under 21 
years old. 

After coming to the U.S.! was always sick so I called for your 
kindness to reconsider and recall my daughter for an interview.I expected that 
my daughter would be permitted to come to live vlith me in the United States. 

This is my daughter's address: 
Nguyen Thi Hoang Anh 
7,19 Khorl! tFuong I 
8th Inte I. provincial Road 
Sadec City Dong Thap Provine, Vietnam 

Sincerely, 
Hao Van Nguyen , 

(UuJ-Vj 'f.vJ 



McCain Family Verification Form 

To: ODP/OPUnlopkins Fn.x: 662-287-2337 from: ________ - __ Date: ,Y1- 7-' 17 
Parents Ai (i-lf erE IJ _ J/ itA! - !-I-4o Date orODP 

lotcrvicw: ;!~ N...:/DOB . j b ,- a-q ,- 0/f.s:, 

MJrasin 
u.s.: 

QiktRD in VictnaJD 
DOD 

-;; Cf-# If IF q 711: 'Iki" 1 nL 
. .zo- I~ - fq7Lf 

-. 

.' 

,A,ddrgs in Victoam 
• 

. -
7t(tJ --,an- II, I-~ ~~~ iIJ ) t;1:L ./ . ~ t:i.~:t;~. . t;I., ~ 

0 I 

-

- - - .-

Mllrilal 
Statui 

. . 

Ji+ 

. -

.. 

Dale of 
Marriage 

.' 

jJfY~ 

_ _ 0. _ 

-

V-Number: ___ I t) t, 3 r:f 
IV-Number y c, STZf (II ~ { - -4{Z ) 

I 

I ' 
Vo1ag: . I TI lt ( r!!Jv,'c ~f"> f 

I 

Spouse's Name and O,iJrJtcn'. N-. .. 
DOD DOl's 

.-_. 
" --- ' .. 

AJIh-L Af~ , ; . :. I: 

. 

} 
'- - - - r- - .. . 

, 

-



THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

{A ;.. 0ll1l'lIt:1 \JNJTEJl SJ,:ATES OF; AMERlCA \<1 ') 2. 
iRlHrl m eJ\j ~) e;"Q.l ~v / , 

Dear1KWtgOt·· ~ 1"HJ'I / r<a::c nl':N ~ a~, :'Ul . • IV' -:' "l""'!"""-~----:--:--,... "~' _~!-+O)~, ,_<:J_L-:~7""' -t-....... 
' (OOP appIicUttT. ",,j1Ji JJng JJ,,) , . . , " j . , , ,~. j 

1)0 We regid we are unable. to llpIXOve 'yoon application for. refugee resettlement admission tQ ~' United 
-. . ~ ~ ''I • '/' i (\' '" \. " " States. ~ . ..1 _ : , .l~. ~. ~r , \.l' -, '"c' ,1.1-\" ";:"', ~.~ n 'l, ."~ ' .,) i' 

" l. _ 

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee. an applicant must meet, tile 'sta~tory 'definitiOn of 
,.' , refugee contaiMd iB' section' 101(a)(42) of the Immigration' ana Nationality Act (lNA~;- as amended. 

... f\~ ' Refugee statUs eo be' approved 'bnlyif the' applicant establi~ a credible clainl'of persecution or a well­
'J { fOunded fear of persecution 00' account of race;religio~ nationality. ~membershlp in: or particular social 

group. or politic» opinion}-' Additionally; all applicants for refugee status in- the United States must 
I' ~ establi~ .~ tI;ley ~not QCec'~ from en~ i~. ~ Uni~ S~ under oth~ ~ti~~.qf.~!; IJ' '\ 

: . ~ I~' During yOUr In~e~ with an'offirel' of the.Uhited stateS lmin.igration and NatUralization setvice (INS). 
1 'I' your claim to having,been persecuted or having a' well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed At that 

time. you were given the opportunity to presenP evidence, documentation, and/or an accumulation of 
--: .~ .' ,detail through. verb,al, ~ony pf ~t?, ev~~ts or ci~cumstances that support your claim of ~ecUtiOIl or a 

well-founded fear of persecution. After care~~x ~vi~wing y?~ accou~~ Q~ tJ:iese ~ve~" ~ ~rr~iX1ing 
circumstances, it has been detennined that you do not qualify for refugee status. . " , 

1)0 You may be eligible~iJPubilt· tn~t P~le <'~~hOO·teUetf.1 1';\' .);)~\ r,l' h \ , '}Il ~ LJI~\;J,,' \~ 

3)0) We a,re'UOa6Ie,.w appOe. yOOD appl~atidri for ,resettlement iii tilt Boiled states \Jndq- the Pub)!e. liirerest 
Parole program because you do not meet tM ciiteri~iitqio'ated belO\l, nil ~:\; \1 ,,1\ ;, ",-.~,j ~(, \'~ i'\() i .. 'IrA 

• Ja)O ,Married ,sons and daughters of former re-education cam,P detai~ who are ,eligible as refugees) 
~:\\~ "fl.1 I' list lli~ ap 1;\ e<! Detitio~ filed on~iMit '~ruritJ or' oil beftaitof trielit'~1i~~'H~~~ 1bung <r 
()l"( :Ar.." f \. ~\ " ~'(e S"i - ..... " ~ '.f'_ '\\ ~ \, . ~ • \l ' '' ~ lJ' " 't " 1- ~ 

• <' . ~, ~ , ; ~1~ ~1a1ion WiX.?,I" ,c~ntIr.residing ~n t~. Uni~ ~~~tes. ~ whO , is .~~ng tc:! pay, transportation 
, 1)1 no:" "Costs. aDd Mia' ~monstrates' that11e/she tlai ;~ financial ability ·t& supPort me p3rpleeS to ensure 

--

~" nn()r\ ' , 1 -~ • 'fuJ " .". " . .., ", ,\o..~.. \, ., 1)' ') .'\, •. , • . ," " , .... v" ~'" ~ ..... A.,\I,.~ ;.JJ..... ' bli " ·"OH V I I J ~\ . , \J \ \-.JJ 10 J. ' .J • ", 1 • \ '-": -'J \\ ",f ~' 
UK;.1 UV II\A me pu c c ges. ' , . , 

I()I\ IU run "~ ~.l", '\1\1),,\ '\" ~1" 

3b)0 Fonner US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 

(}':; ,\1) " ;\ ", be ,~ f9S ~bli£ i~es~ paIX?~ .only ,!t tpef !ta~e. si~~n~ or.; ~l~ relations) curr~nUy 
. n ('~ ,\~' " .resiC!iDg in ~:"United ,States ,~ho, ar~ ~ ~ pay.lI"~~qq cos~ an<t ~onsp-~. that they 
~" ,~ " J ;\ ~~ \he ~~. ~ili.ty to ~~ ttx:. PNol,~ ~ ensuf$f'l~Y <to .~t become I?u~~ ~h~~. 

3c:)O ufuhJrted chIi<tren '~ former OS g6v~riunent or 'private com'pan/emplbyees. who are' :q)proved as 
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the 

~\),\ " cbila-en are under the age of . h l ~~ {. 
3d)0 \j.' , ''-' :\ ' ~ ; . 

~ 7~~ 

02 " 1 : (1 d '". )", , I fl '! f • r \ 

ApplJcaat Copy 

US INT ERVIEW' TEAM 

HO CHI MINi ! C l'fI.l-l 
RetuaeeIPIP denial (12192) 



'.J ~ 'f) 'I), .~ . W;I'I~ 1~ ,,'O [T" ~l'l~ I T!-{T 

sO Di TR cf NHAP- cl/l VA NHAP' -riCH H'tJA KY . . 
It- ChUng- tOi rat tile chUng to; khOng the' chip th~ Mrt xin t# ntpt tdi djnh- erJ «!i J:lo&- Kj etfa, OrigniJ 

d~, .' ., -" J.,,..-,.. ; 

- - Di'dUde ttii d!nh cd tf!i Boa Ky nJul ~t ngihi t! fU;ln, ngtMi n9P dOn phai ~i au ~nh nghl~ do EU¢ Ph14r 
qui drh,ve'ngubj t~ pqn co trong diei4 khoOn lOl(a)(42) coo D':W LutJt Di Trn Nh~ Cli Va N~r.i;ch ad' 

") ddt}c bO sung SUa,d04, _ I " I '-.' ~~ ',' ) ,). '. ' ",~ ",' 1'1 l ' T 
•• ~ , , I _ 4 .J. .... it'... .... " , 1 (' _ __!J J _ ~ ~ J..J ~ 

Die,. ti nan chi cd tM dW3c chap thuJn TIlu nglib; noJ), dOn dda ra nhtlng_LOi k.hpi bi ngt.Ujp ~ adng tin 
caY, !Wac' nhtfiig /0 so bi ~gtitJc dOi thay ro.. vi'ii dO chJng tOc, ton giM, quOC tich. h/Jiv~~' 9KJ;[lhting 
n;u)m hoi hop ddc biet, hoac phat bieu f kien chinh tri. nte~ vQo dO, nhUng ngiiJi nq, dd~ .tin, fi ' nan if > 

" .' • , • A '" • ......... "" - ~ • , - '" • • 

Boa Ky phai t;ht1ng minh k!Wng bf IlH!-i ra khoi s,li nhf!Acu Boa Ky do, nhUng dieUi lut;'f kMc n~,) '1 
,.., ,. . . ......... -. . ... 

Trong kh} d,* phJng van Mt vie~ ch,!! Sg o..t Trn Nh~ C~ Va Nh[iP T.':h (~NS)" nhrl!'g !i'Ji ,klttii ~e s,~, 
- ngl10c tUii va su to so bi ngtMtt, dai thay TO ,dii tlrMc duyet xet 194:. N gay luc do, Ong/Ba. da co· co !Wi de 

.' dtltf 'bang chdn'g, t~i 'li~;" va ~h~g Chi. titi gop nh~ qua 16; chJ;,g ~e. nh,an~ s';( kiin, h~ hfxin.l,~h ae.J 
: ~ bO rUe mem eho Mi khai b~ ngtlljc iJlii ho~ sti to s~ b! ngW!c daith«y T~) ~IIJ "~/ia 'XI'" 00'( .Jf~l1 

Sau khi aa duyet xit can thdn SLl ttldng trinh vlnhlFng su ki& ,;d(hodn eanN xWrg qiWrft~ r'chtmtt8i dtJ 
-':' quyet dinh rdizg dng/Ba khdng hri dd tieu'chuan t! n~ ~';' ' J A , • :'. , -"1 : rj _',_I L. ,L .. !-'-~ _~ 

. i. -"-_ tJ .~ jC, ~n.: , ..• OJ ,~fl.!f.':;Ji'j •• ~ ·1>0 il :;' ·Jrw l.;,l i UT':) 

3j. CHUn8'tOi kMngttJi; clr8;xthu4n dOnixbi tmdinh~mI-vaa Hda'KitheOl~, TW11'DunS " ¥i:(}&ts idt (flI!t 
Mi vi OngIBd khOng h9i dEl tieu ehuan ~ du9P:ch;'J@Ij s.lPJdLl~i '.(1 L ~C'( ~uli~d ru;~G1q 5{m sQ 

h:::1"I~Lit ,:? Jr <j lio .1fi f) " ,'t':i{lic·.b rJ; J n '£.;.;t.o-.:":l ~mY) 10L":1'J."{'l!J.:>i.l . 1 c .... ,S :;.:](:) t'iT.:·M n (:;t 
1") /tt}.1iF~n trat r~ cgn 8,~ 4i1\~~~iq ?,,,!I! f~IJtf .<ig.'f (:~ tl;l<?t/if~ea 9~~~ !~~ ~a ngtJ9i ti ~)!~ 
nut~';:~'" c~) dO'!, xirt~ ci~ ~~f#J. !ht4i,t!9 ~ ~rn ~ac than ~¥!'. gpn,u h!~~ '¥.~_cri.~gy,/'!j IJ~a Ky, ~p, 

- -:.R.'1~ ,bal! lan~ chg hf I}aY; c~o. ~~~q~~,,! hlj va than ~h?n c~~.U:"g t~~A!'a. !le~,.cii. c~~}!,~.'J va c~dng to. 
r~g Iu! :0 kh~ nan,g ta! c~inh ae cap du6ng cno ngtJo! tfl~ d!l'!~ .~e. ~ao ,1.llIJl ~~tJh.i;~?J khimg trlJ 
tluinh ganh nang cua xa hoi. '" 

, , 
{,; .:: _~;c:: ". '; Jbl ,\jl ;1 il;~ :":' (:1 ).t> ': : ;'-4 :;-J".U "~ ",!l (...... II!I)J '" I, 1 0 n~mffi5'1( ,: :J eJ .01 0 ', t 

.~ 3") '~ CUu nhan vien rCulichin~' pAul Hoa K§ho06 'cdc hang 'IU' kfi'Ong dlttieu chuah 'cI~~'traRg Ii nan co 
:111 .. :' theddOc coi nhilla ngub{uun dung-v{cong ich' n~ ho'co ann em hoacthalr'iJhan'gtiil"Hlrn'dang cu· 

. ngu tal Boa Kjung th'win'tratien drchuye~ 'va: ch;U;g"'to'rdirg Ho'cd'khamlng <idf'chinh de cap, 
(f, . ..... ' ~ .'fi'n"du? !lgub~ I~ tlw:g ~)~ 4fim ~gUbi na) k!I()~g~!rd 'tluinhgtlnh ~gpl{l ~~; O()( 

l.j -: -W· ,)' " (-, ii·. J < I (, ; ,J;).4. 1'~,iJ ~, '-; '" ::..s ., ," Ji ., • ~. )-. 1 " ;";';; 1 -, :j(,L'l 

3e) Nhthzg ngtilJ~ co'n ~ than cua'ctlu,nhdn .vien cua ch;;'h ph,] BoaKy lJodC:cai: JuVr& tll da~ dzJ¢c chap 
tltuOn la~ ngtlhi 1f!JTl dung v{eong ich, chi dliOc phep di thea cha me tdi Boa Ky neil nhung ngu'(n con 
nay'ddoi 21 tuO,', - -.- - '-- ,--~ - ' -' -, ' . ---- - _. -J' ... r. 

~, .. 
------.-.~ 

, "-..... ".: ... ~ .... __ ~_..."t~~~...: 
... 

- - - -- -- --- - --- -- - -- -- - ------ ---
Please see the reverse for an English translation 

- - - -- --- - - - - ---. (Xin coi ban. djch tii .• g A.!h d mal s, ... au..",...\ --_ _ _ 

l. .... ..:....-;\: .. ort<tlJ:: ..... ;_ :.:JIf----

... - ... 
-, 
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CQNG HOA XA HQI CHU NGHIA VltT NAM 

Socialist Republic of Viet Nam 

A I-

HQ CHIEU 
Passport 

S(" PT . 'LfAIo .. , 
N ~ . : . ~. '. _4.11-::rlljf.i 

lie:r.1 :i r!r, ~ .. , ~~.A . 

.. 

f. , 

,f 



.'. 

; . 
I . 

2 

4 

HQ vii ren Full name 

jiu(/.lEi'f./7f/ . d/Jd/z!~ ..... .dIl!It ... 
Ngiiy sinh Date of birth 

............................ <'~.~ .I.t" ...... ttLk/ .......... . g--- ---'" 
Noi sinh Place of birth . ''-' , 

........................ &~,;~::.~'i .. ':.:, .... .......... . 
A,". • .... _'. \ 

: r . .' 
. ... J . ' ~ 

Ch5 & Domicile ~ . . ~. ;:< ... :":: > i' . ...........•........... · .. Ai·:;~7· · 
Ngh~ nghi~p Occu~iio~ -< .,,' , 
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